## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14568/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in FA No. 1135/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

AMULYA MARKETING AGENCY PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ICICI BANK LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 95453/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 95452/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND 95455/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wasi Haider, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Dayaar Singla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for both the sides that the issue involved in this petition is already pending consideration before a three-Judge Bench in a case bearing Civil Appeal No.3743 of 2023.

Accordingly, tag this Special Leave Petition along with Civil Appeal No.3743 of 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**